The sensor is made up of a funnel collector and a cou-
ple of calibrated collecting containers (tipping buc-
kets). The calibrated collector area and the geometry
of the collector prevents the rain from splashing in and
out, according to WMO recommendations.
Every time a bucket is filled, the instrument outputs an
electrical signal that can be sent to an automatic data
acquisition system. If precipitation is in a solid form,

Technical specifications may be varied without prior notice
Ordering code
Rain gauge with double contact output FAK001AC
Rain gauge mod FAK001AC with integrated heating system FAK005AC
Rain gauge with single contact output (N.C.) FAK001BA
Rain gauge with single contact output (N.O.) FAK001CA
Rain gauge mod FAK001BA with integrated heating system FAK005CA
Rain gauge mod FAK001CA with integrated heating system FAK005DA
External board to convert the contact of the pluviometer into 4-20mA electrical output   EAA310BA
MTX S.r.l.
Via Zamboni, 74 – 41011 Campogalliano (MO) (I)
Tel. +39 059 2551150